• to clearly identify environmental laws and regulations and advance compliance;  
• to enhance wildlife habitat, indigenous vegetation, and protect water resources;   
• to recognize, promote, and award environmental stewardship achievements. 

The MTESP was launched in June 1998. There are currently two hundred thirty four (234) 
golf courses participating in the program.  Program members have documented significant 
improvements toward increased compliance and resource protection.  The MTESP has 
received local, national and international recognition. This past September (2006), the